UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC.
Petitioner

V.

NUVO PHARMACEUTICALS (Ireland) DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY and HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC.
Patent Owners

Case No. IPR2018-01341
Patent No. 9,393,208

AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY
37 C.E.R. § 42.10(b)




Case No. [IPR2018-01341
Patent No. 9,393,208
Patent Owner Nuvo Amended Power of Attorney

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Nuvo Pharmaceuticals
(Ireland) Designated Activity Company hereby appoints the following practitioners
as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark

Office associated with inter partes review of U.S. Patent 9,393,208

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel
Stephen M. Hash, Ph.D. Margaret J. Sampson, Ph.D.
BAKER BOTTS LLP BAKER BOTTS LLP
98 San Jacinto Blvd. 08 San Jacinto Blvd.
Suite 1500 ' Suite 1500
Austin, TX 78701-4078 Austin, TX 78701-4078
Tel: (512) 322-2587 Tel: (512) 322-2587
Fax: (512) 322-3687 Fax: (512) 322-3687
Stephen.Hash@bakerbotts.com Margaret.Sampson@bakerbotts.com
USPTO Reg. No. 45,490 USPTO Reg. No. 47,052
Jeffrey S. Gritton
BAKER BOTTS LLP
98 San Jacinto Blvd.
Suite 1500

Austin, TX 78701-4078

Tel: (512) 322-2500

Fax: (512) 322-2501
Jeff.Gritton@bakerbotts.com
USPTO Reg. No. 65,314




Case No. [PR2018-01341
Patent No. 9,393,208
Patent Owner Nuvo Amended Power of Attorney

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document

on behalf of Nuvo Pharmaceuticals (Ireland) Designated Activity Company.

SIGNATURE: C/ L\)JQ/

NAME: CONOR WAL
DATE: 13 JoJ 2019




Case No. [IPR2018-01341
Patent No. 9,393,208
Patent Owner Horizon Power of Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)
I, Thomas A. Blinka, hereby certify that on this 16th day of January,
2019, the foregoing Patent Owner Power of Attorney was served electronically

via email on the following:

Alan H. Pollack (Reg. No. 39,802)
BUDD LARNER, P.C.

150 John F. Kennedy Parkway
Short Hills, New Jersey 07078
Tel: (973) 379-4800
apollack@buddlarner.com

Dmitry V. Shelhoff (motion for Pro Hac Vice admission to be filed)
Stuart D. Sender (Reg. No. 34,248)

Louis H. Weinstein (Reg. No. 45,205)

BUDD LARNER, P.C.

150 John F. Kennedy Parkway

Short Hills, New Jersey 07078

Tel: (973) 379-4800

dshelhoff@buddlarner.com

ssender@buddlarner.com

lweinstein@buddlarner.com

Date: January 16, 2019

By: /s/ Thomas A. Blinka
Thomas A. Blinka
Reg. No. 44,541
Counsel for Patent Owner




